CSRT 2024 Student Involvement Award



# Student Involvement Award Application Deadline: April 1<sup>st</sup>, 2024

Name	Date
Address	
Email Address	

#### **Purpose:**

The purpose of this award is to promote the advancement of the radiologic sciences by recognizing students who have demonstrated superior leadership skills and active participation in the community and/or profession.

# Award:

The award includes a monetary grant, a one-year free membership to the CSRT, and free registration to the next annual CSRT conference. The monetary amount is to be determined annually by the CSRT Board of Directors.

# **Eligibility:**

- Current enrollment in an accredited radiologic science program in Connecticut.
- Program GPA of 3.0 or greater on a 4.0 scale.
- □ Current member of CSRT.
- □ Previous winners of the award are NOT eligible for reapplication.

# **Application Requirements:**

- □ Cover letter with contact information
- Documentation of active CSRT membership
- Documentation of current enrollment in an accredited radiologic science program
- □ Verification of program GPA of 3.0 or better in at least two consecutive semesters
- Two letters of recommendation, one from a credentialed R.T.
- **D** Essay with **no** personal identifiers (must exclude name, hospital/school name, instructor name, etc.)

#### CSRT 2024 Student Involvement Award

#### **Essay Requirements:**

Personal essay of 500 words or less describing:

Past and/or current leadership and community/professional involvement.

Plans for future leadership and involvement in your community and profession.

\*For judging purposes, the essay must be free of all personal identification.

Inclusion of specific names and references to personal information in the body of your essay can put you at risk for disqualification.

Things not to include are:

- your name
- program name
- program faculty names
- clinical facility names
- colleague and peer names
- prior employer names

# Electronically Submit the application information to:

Info@CSRT.us

#### **Presenting the Award:**

The winner(s) of the CSRT Student Involvement Award will be determined by the Awards Committee and presented at the College Bowl in the Spring of 2024.